

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8415 OF 2003

V.a.agre & Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

Voltas Limited & Ors. ....Respondent

None For Petitioner

Sr.Adv.S.K.Talsania i/by M/s.Haresh Mehta & Co. For R.nos.1  
& 2

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 21st June, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent, Stand  
over to 28/06/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**