

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8415 OF 2003**

V. A. AGRE & ORS. ..PETITIONERS  
VS.  
M/S. VOLTAS LIMITED & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

-----  
Adv. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Mohammad  
Abdi i/b. Adv. Kranti LC for petitioners.  
Adv. Manish Upadhye for respondents.  
-----

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 19, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

1. Parties are exploring the possibility of settlement.
2. Stand over to **27/9/2022** under the caption "for settlement".

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**