

PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8415 OF 2003**

V. A. Agre and ors. ..Petitioners  
vs.  
Voltas Limited and ors. ..Respondents

-----  
Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Mohammad  
Abdi i/b. Kranti L.C. for petitioners.  
Mr. Sudhir Talsania a/w Hetal Savla a/w Mr. Manish Upadhye  
for respondent no.1.  
-----

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 11, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

List the writ petition on **22.11.2022 (High on Board)**  
at **4.00 p.m.** under the caption "**for final disposal**".

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**