

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8415 OF 2003

V.A. Agre and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Voltas Ltd. and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Husanna Fernandes for Petitioners.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 01, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Singh, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
- 2.** Today, when the matter is called for hearing, Mr. Talsania, learned Senior Advocate neither the Advocate for Respondent No.1 is not present in Court. On 25.07.2025, the following order was passed by this Court:-

“1. Heard.

2. Mr. Talsania, learned Senior Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is out of station today as informed by holding Advocate Mr. Upadhye. In view thereof, list the Petition on the final hearing board for the period 30.07.2025 to 01.08.2025.”

- 3.** I am giving one final opportunity to Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and their Advocates to remain present on the next adjourned date. It is clarified that if they do not remain present on the next adjourned date which is the next week when the matter will be listed on the

weekly Final Hearing Board, this Court shall dispense with their presence and hear the Petitioners and decide the present Writ Petition on merits which shall be noted by the Respondents.

4. In view thereof, list the Petition on the 'Final Hearing Board' for the period 06.08.2025 to 08.08.2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
By AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.08.01
17:36:24 +0530