

HARSHADA H. SAWANT  
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8415 OF 2003

V.A.Agre And Ors.

.. Petitioners

**Versus**

Voltas Limited And Ors.

.. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, Advocate i/by Mr. Manish Upadhye for Respondent No.1.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : AUGUST 20, 2025**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Takke, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1
- 2.** Mr. Takke informs the Court that Mr. Upadhye is appearing for Petitioner.
- 3.** Stand over to **04<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**. To be placed on '**Final Hearing Board**'.

H. H. SAWANT

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT  
Date: 2025.08.20  
18:00:02 +0530